ROUND Ebenezer

Born: c 1871 Mudgee, NSW, Aus
Died: 16 Dec 1933 (62) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father:

Mother:

Married: 6 Dec 1904

FISHER Harriet

Born: 1 Aug 1858 Tawa, NZ

Died: 31 May 1947 (89) Rongotea, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Father: Cornelius 1829 - 1914 Johnsonville
Mother: Elizabeth Edwards 1832 - 1911 Johnsonville
Children:

Round Ivy Matilda

Born: 12 Mar 1897

Died: 13 Oct 1970 (73)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 22 Aug 1914

Watkins Bertram Robert

Born: 12 Aug 1894

Died: 2 Mar 1956 (62)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Round Vernon Clive Ebenezer

Born: 19 Oct 1900

Died: 2 Jul 1961 (61)

Buried: Rongotea, NZ, cemetery

Married: 6 Dec 1922

Baylis May Edith Florence

Born: 19 Oct 1901

Died: 17 Jun 1978 (77)

Buried: Rongotea, NZ, cemetery

RP0018



Notes:

It's possible that th children were born to a different father (as per the BDM
birth file), however it appears that Ebenezer adopted them when he married
Harriet.

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition, shown as a labourer
with 6 people & 1 building.

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

Ebenezer Hariett
1899 Levin Tinsmith Levin Married
1905 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1908 Levin Labourer Levin Married
1911 Palmerston Nth Fruiterer PN Married
1914 Palmerston Nth Fruiterer PN Married
1919 Palmerston Nth Fruiterer PN Married
1922 Palmerston Nth Bush Contractor PN Married
1925 PN Married
1928 National Park Bushman PN Married
1931 National Park Bushman Rongotea Married
1935 Rongotea Widow
1938 Rongotea Widow
1941 Rongotea Widow
1943 Rongotea Widow
1946 Rongotea Widow
Bertram Ivy
1919 Turakino Labourer Turakino  Married
1922 Poukiore Farm Labourer Poukiore  Married
1925 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1928 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1931 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1935 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1938 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1941 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1946 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1949 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married
1954 Hunterville Labourer Hunterville Married

RP0O018 2



1957
1960
1963
1966
1969

1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1975

RP0018

Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville
Hunterville

Vernon
Palmerston Nth

Palmerston Nth Storeman

Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth
Palmerston Nth

Labourer

Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer

Bowser Attendant
Garage Attendant

May

PN

Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
Rongotea
PN

PN

Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow

Widow



