ROUND Ebenezer

Born: c 1871 Mudgee, NSW, Aus Died: 16 Dec 1933 (62) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married: 6 Dec 1904

FISHER Harriet

Born: 1 Aug 1858 Tawa, NZ
Died: 31 May 1947 (89) Rongotea, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Father: Cornelius 1829 – 1914 Johnsonville Mother: Elizabeth Edwards 1832 – 1911 Johnsonville

Children:

Round Ivy Matilda

Born: 12 Mar 1897

Died: 13 Oct 1970 (73)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 22 Aug 1914

Watkins Bertram Robert

Born: 12 Aug 1894 Died: 2 Mar 1956 (62)

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Round Vernon Clive Ebenezer

Born: 19 Oct 1900 Died: 2 Jul 1961 (61)

Buried: Rongotea, NZ, cemetery

Married: 6 Dec 1922

Baylis May Edith Florence

Born: 19 Oct 1901 Died: 17 Jun 1978 (77)

Buried: Rongotea, NZ, cemetery

RP0018 1

Notes:

It's possible that th children were born to a different father (as per the BDM birth file), however it appears that Ebenezer adopted them when he married Harriet.

On 1905 unofficial census for Levin township petition, shown as a labourer with 6 people & 1 building.

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	Ebenezer		Hariett	
1899	Levin	Tinsmith	Levin	Married
1905	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1908	Levin	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Palmerston Nth	Fruiterer	PN	Married
1914	Palmerston Nth	Fruiterer	PN	Married
1919	Palmerston Nth	Fruiterer	PN	Married
1922	Palmerston Nth	Bush Contractor	PN	Married
1925			PN	Married
1928	National Park	Bushman	PN	Married
1931	National Park	Bushman	Rongotea	Married
1935			Rongotea	Widow
1938			Rongotea	Widow
1941			Rongotea	Widow
1943			Rongotea	Widow
1743			Rongotea	VVIGOVV
1946			Rongotea	Widow
	Bertram		_	
	Bertram Turakino	Labourer	Rongotea	
1946		Labourer Farm Labourer	Rongotea Ivy	Widow
1946 1919	Turakino		Rongotea Ivy Turakino	Widow Married Married
1946 1919 1922	Turakino Poukiore	Farm Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore	Widow Married Married Married
1946 1919 1922 1925	Turakino Poukiore Hunterville	Farm Labourer Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore Hunterville	Married Married Married Married
1946 1919 1922 1925 1928	Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville	Farm Labourer Labourer Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville	Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931	Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Farm Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935	Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Farm Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938	Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Farm Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941	Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Farm Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1946 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1946	Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Farm Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer	Rongotea Ivy Turakino Poukiore Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

RP0018 2

1957 1960 1963 1966 1969	Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville Hunterville			Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
	Vernon		May	
1922	Palmerston Nth	Labourer		
1925	Palmerston Nth	Storeman	PΝ	Married
1928	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1931	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1935	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1938	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1941	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1943	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1946	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1949	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1954	Rongotea	Labourer	Rongotea	Married
1957	Palmerston Nth	Bowser Attendant	PN	Married
1960	Palmerston Nth	Garage Attendant	PN	Married
1963	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1966	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1969	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1972	Palmerston Nth			Widow
1975	Palmerston Nth			Widow

RP0018 3